that its becoming a law has not been prevented by the adjournment of the Legislative Assembly.

> SYLVANUS TRASK. Secretary of Council. A. PIERCE. Chief Clerk of the House.

CHAPTER XLIII.—AN ACT To dissolve the Marriage Contract between Tide S. March 4, 1888. Lettman, and Rose Lettman, his wife.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minnesols, That the marriage contract heretofore existing between Tido S. Lottman, and Rosa Lottman, be and the same is hereby dissolved, and that the said parties are hereby restored to all the rights and privileges of unmarried persons.

J. D. LUDDEN.

Speaker of the House of Representatives.

Wm. HENRY FORBES,

President of the Council.

Arraovan-March sixth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-ALEX RAMSEY. two.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE. St. Paul, July 25, 1852.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

ALEX. WILKIN.

Secretary of the Territory of Minnesota.

CHAPTER XLIV .-- AN ACT prescribing the time when certain acts shall take March 6, 1988.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minneacts, That all acts passed at the present session of the legislative assembly, shall take effect and go into operation from and after the first day of May, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-two, unless otherwise specially provided in said acts.

J. D. LUDDEN,

Speaker of the House of Representatives. WE. HENRY FORBES,

President of the Council.

Approved-March sixth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-ALEX. RAMSEY. two.

> SECRETARY'S OFFICE, St. Paul, July 7, 1852.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

ALBE, WILKIN,

Secretary of the Territory of Minnesota.